UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Trusts Established under the Pooling and Servicing Agreements relating to the Wachovia Bank Commercial Mortgage Trust Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-C30; COBALT CMBS Commercial Mortgage Trust 2007-C2 Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-C2; Wachovia Bank Commercial Mortgage Trust Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-C31; ML-CFC Commercial Mortgage Trust 2007-5 Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-5; and ML-CFC Commercial Mortgage Trust 2007-6 Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2007-6

17 Civ. 1998 (KPF)

ORDER

KATHERINE POLK FAILLA, District Judge:

The parties are hereby ORDERED to file a joint letter on or before

September 29, 2022, proposing next steps in this litigation.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 30, 2022

New York, New York

KATHERINE POLK FAILLA United States District Judge

Katherin Palle Fails